



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/30/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 12-0S3304

01/30/2024

Project ID: 1220000043

ORANGE COUNTY IN ORANGE AND BREA FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH
OF CHAPMAN AVENUE UNDERCROSSING TO ORANGE COUNTY
LINE

Contract Code: A

Location: 12-Ora-57-11.0/R22.6

Number of Items: 53

Modify lighting and replace pavement delineation.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P057(075)E

Proposals Issued: 16 Total Number of Working Days: 200 Overrun/Underrun: -\$2,030,907.80

Number of Bidders: 8 Engineers Est: \$10,692,480.00 % Over/Under Est: -18.99%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$8,661,572.20	VC0000022190	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC. 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA 91706	CSLB# 00387331 Phone (626) 960-9502
2	\$8,950,262.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025
3	\$10,482,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352 Fax (951) 674-7495
4	\$10,818,018.00	VC1200003869	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. 5942 ACORN ST. RIVERSIDE CA 92504	CSLB# 00891265 Phone (951) 710-1000

Bid Opening Date: 01/30/2024

Contract Number: 12-0S3304

Page 2

01/30/2024

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$11,315,571.00	VC0000006584	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC. 5454 DIAZ STREET IRWINDALE CA 91706	CSLB# 00756309 Phone (626) 813-6693	
6	\$11,348,537.92	VC1700000908	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE COMPTON CA 90221	CSLB# 00912727 Phone (310) 669-8949	
7	\$13,783,465.00	VC2000002961	NATIONWIDE CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC DBA NATIONWIDE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 10725 ELLIS AVE UNIT I FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92708	CSLB# 01031246 Phone (949) 500-0894 Fax (562) 381-8315	
8	\$13,998,497.40	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS INC 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,466.00	3,466.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	200.0	2,000.00	400,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	159,500.00	159,500.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	583,000.00	583,000.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	20.0	50.00	1,000.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	100.0	50.00	5,000.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	780.0	50.00	39,000.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	3,600.00	28,800.00
0012	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0013	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0014	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	780.0	11.00	8,580.00
0015	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0016	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	17.0	200.00	3,400.00
0018	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,710.0	1.10	5,181.00
0019	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0020	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	300.0	167.00	50,100.00
0021	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	132,500.00	132,500.00
0022	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0023	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	22,400.00	22,400.00
0024	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	31,100.00	31,100.00
0025	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	30.0	288.00	8,640.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,900.0	70.00	133,000.00
0027	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	560.0	11.00	6,160.00
0028	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	40.0	2,110.85	84,434.00
0029	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	23,500.0	0.50	11,750.00
0030	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	24,300.0	3.00	72,900.00
0031	037137	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	10.0	30.00	300.00
0032	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	1.0	150.00	150.00
0033	820135	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE R)	EA	1.0	150.00	150.00
0034	015165	SEVERE-DUTY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	46,500.00	93,000.00
0035	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)	LF	440.0	381.13	167,697.20
0036	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	240.0	18.50	4,440.00
0037	839781	REMOVE BRIDGE RAILING	LF	50.0	37.00	1,850.00
0038	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	22,000.0	5.00	110,000.00
0039	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,210.0	30.00	216,300.00
0040	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	507,000.0	0.40	202,800.00
0041	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	247,000.0	1.10	271,700.00
0042	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	37,500.0	2.00	75,000.00
0043	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	850,000.0	0.40	340,000.00
0044	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	26,700.0	2.00	53,400.00
0045	847088	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	16,900.0	5.00	84,500.00
0046	847090	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,080.0	2.30	7,084.00
0047	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	417,000.0	2.30	959,100.00
0048	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	33,000.0	8.00	264,000.00
0049	847225	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	93,800.0	5.00	469,000.00
0050	013420	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	320,670.00	320,670.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	010575	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	45,880.00	45,880.00
0052	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,238,640.00	2,238,640.00
0053	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	850,000.00	850,000.00
Bid Amount:						\$8,661,572.20

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0003	1,000.00	200,000.00	1,000.00	200,000.00	300.00	60,000.00	1,000.00	200,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	181,000.00	181,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	182,500.00	182,500.00
0007	800,000.00	800,000.00	1,350,373.00	1,350,373.00	710,000.00	710,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00
0008	40.00	800.00	52.00	1,040.00	142.00	2,840.00	50.00	1,000.00
0009	100.00	10,000.00	260.00	26,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
0010	40.00	31,200.00	42.00	32,760.00	141.00	109,980.00	85.00	66,300.00
0011	9,000.00	72,000.00	14,500.00	116,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	9,700.00	77,600.00
0012	10,000.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
0013	500.00	1,000.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,350.00	4,700.00
0014	7.00	5,460.00	15.00	11,700.00	33.00	25,740.00	18.00	14,040.00
0015	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0016	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	10,600.00	10,600.00	750.00	750.00
0017	300.00	5,100.00	155.00	2,635.00	197.00	3,349.00	350.00	5,950.00
0018	1.10	5,181.00	1.00	4,710.00	1.40	6,594.00	1.50	7,065.00
0019	100,000.00	100,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0020	200.00	60,000.00	80.00	24,000.00	675.00	202,500.00	215.00	64,500.00
0021	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	159,000.00	159,000.00	145,750.00	145,750.00
0022	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0023	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	24,850.00	24,850.00
0024	10,000.00	10,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	37,400.00	37,400.00	34,500.00	34,500.00
0025	350.00	10,500.00	590.00	17,700.00	880.00	26,400.00	1,875.00	56,250.00
0026	25.00	47,500.00	160.00	304,000.00	135.00	256,500.00	75.00	142,500.00
0027	10.00	5,600.00	9.00	5,040.00	18.10	10,136.00	55.00	30,800.00
0028	700.00	28,000.00	870.00	34,800.00	2,450.00	98,000.00	2,575.00	103,000.00
0029	2.45	57,575.00	0.50	11,750.00	0.60	14,100.00	4.00	94,000.00
0030	5.70	138,510.00	3.25	78,975.00	3.60	87,480.00	6.50	157,950.00
0031	10.00	100.00	31.00	310.00	77.00	770.00	125.00	1,250.00
0032	100.00	100.00	260.00	260.00	360.00	360.00	95.00	95.00
0033	100.00	100.00	260.00	260.00	360.00	360.00	95.00	95.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	41,500.00	83,000.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	53,200.00	106,400.00	46,650.00	93,300.00
0035	355.00	156,200.00	155.00	68,200.00	465.00	204,600.00	375.00	165,000.00
0036	18.50	4,440.00	22.00	5,280.00	32.10	7,704.00	20.00	4,800.00
0037	37.00	1,850.00	50.00	2,500.00	94.00	4,700.00	41.00	2,050.00
0038	6.70	147,400.00	5.50	121,000.00	6.00	132,000.00	8.00	176,000.00
0039	24.00	173,040.00	32.00	230,720.00	36.00	259,560.00	27.00	194,670.00
0040	0.12	60,840.00	0.40	202,800.00	0.50	253,500.00	0.15	76,050.00
0041	1.20	296,400.00	1.15	284,050.00	1.32	326,040.00	1.50	370,500.00
0042	2.30	86,250.00	2.25	84,375.00	2.40	90,000.00	2.50	93,750.00
0043	0.40	340,000.00	0.40	340,000.00	0.50	425,000.00	0.50	425,000.00
0044	1.80	48,060.00	2.10	56,070.00	2.40	64,080.00	2.00	53,400.00
0045	2.40	40,560.00	5.30	89,570.00	6.00	101,400.00	3.00	50,700.00
0046	3.20	9,856.00	2.90	8,932.00	2.80	8,624.00	4.00	12,320.00
0047	2.80	1,167,600.00	2.40	1,000,800.00	2.80	1,167,600.00	3.50	1,459,500.00
0048	12.00	396,000.00	8.60	283,800.00	9.60	316,800.00	14.00	462,000.00
0049	3.30	309,540.00	5.30	497,140.00	6.00	562,800.00	4.00	375,200.00
0050	262,000.00	262,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	625,000.00	625,000.00
0051	70,000.00	70,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
0052	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	2,700,000.00	2,700,000.00	3,109,601.00	3,109,601.00	3,623,886.00	3,623,886.00
0053	900,000.00	900,000.00	1,000,050.00	1,000,050.00	775,000.00	775,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,950,262.00		\$10,482,300.00		\$10,818,018.00		\$11,315,571.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,170.00	1,170.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
0002	4,550.00	4,550.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
0003	975.00	195,000.00	2,500.00	500,000.00	3,300.00	660,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	332,893.60	332,893.60	343,750.00	343,750.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
0007	1,278,550.00	1,278,550.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
0008	39.00	780.00	500.00	10,000.00	55.00	1,100.00
0009	845.00	84,500.00	1,625.00	162,500.00	110.00	11,000.00
0010	52.65	41,067.00	375.00	292,500.00	53.90	42,042.00
0011	24,878.75	199,030.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	8,800.00	70,400.00
0012	208,000.00	208,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
0013	4,322.50	8,645.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
0014	9.10	7,098.00	20.00	15,600.00	13.20	10,296.00
0015	17,940.00	17,940.00	550,000.00	550,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
0016	780.00	780.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
0017	390.00	6,630.00	1,000.00	17,000.00	412.50	7,012.50
0018	0.65	3,061.50	5.00	23,550.00	0.55	2,590.50
0019	26,000.00	26,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0020	177.99	53,397.00	300.00	90,000.00	82.50	24,750.00
0021	172,250.00	172,250.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
0022	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0023	29,120.00	29,120.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
0024	40,430.00	40,430.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
0025	280.15	8,404.50	100.00	3,000.00	137.50	4,125.00
0026	120.34	228,646.00	100.00	190,000.00	110.00	209,000.00
0027	26.85	15,036.00	65.00	36,400.00	11.00	6,160.00
0028	841.75	33,670.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,650.00	66,000.00
0029	3.15	74,025.00	3.03	71,205.00	0.55	12,925.00
0030	7.35	178,605.00	7.06	171,558.00	4.40	106,920.00
0031	26.00	260.00	105.00	1,050.00	1.10	11.00
0032	97.50	97.50	2,500.00	2,500.00	165.00	165.00
0033	97.50	97.50	2,500.00	2,500.00	275.00	275.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	59,995.00	119,990.00	57,687.50	115,375.00	50,765.00	101,530.00
0035	508.77	223,858.80	400.00	176,000.00	1,540.00	677,600.00
0036	41.08	9,859.20	39.50	9,480.00	34.76	8,342.40
0037	39.00	1,950.00	100.00	5,000.00	165.00	8,250.00
0038	8.71	191,620.00	8.38	184,360.00	11.00	242,000.00
0039	31.20	224,952.00	30.00	216,300.00	22.00	158,620.00
0040	0.14	70,980.00	0.14	70,980.00	0.33	167,310.00
0041	1.53	377,910.00	1.48	365,560.00	1.10	271,700.00
0042	2.93	109,875.00	2.81	105,375.00	4.40	165,000.00
0043	0.52	442,000.00	0.50	425,000.00	1.05	892,500.00
0044	2.24	59,808.00	2.15	57,405.00	11.00	293,700.00
0045	3.04	51,376.00	2.93	49,517.00	3.85	65,065.00
0046	4.16	12,812.80	4.00	12,320.00	3.85	11,858.00
0047	3.58	1,492,860.00	3.44	1,434,480.00	3.85	1,605,450.00
0048	15.60	514,800.00	15.00	495,000.00	14.30	471,900.00
0049	4.26	399,588.00	4.25	398,650.00	5.50	515,900.00
0050	486,240.72	486,240.72	743,750.00	743,750.00	687,500.00	687,500.00
0051	71,094.80	71,094.80	1,619,331.25	1,619,331.25	154,000.00	154,000.00
0052	2,851,254.00	2,851,254.00	3,109,468.75	3,109,468.75	2,860,000.00	2,860,000.00
0053	351,975.00	351,975.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	1,375,000.00	1,375,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$11,348,537.92		\$13,783,465.00		\$13,998,497.40

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 38-49 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 50 (55.4%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	LOOPS ONLY PIEZO ONLY
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	ABSENT	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	ABSENT	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	ABSENT	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	ABSENT	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC, ANAHEIM, CA CA	822450	ITEM 50 (44.6%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC, ANAHEIM, CA CA	822450	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC, ANAHEIM, CA CA	822450	ITEM 52 (60%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC, ANAHEIM, CA CA	822450	CONDUIT WORK
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC, ANAHEIM, CA CA	822450	LABOR ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006584	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (18%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 38 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PARTIAL LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 40 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 41 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 42 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 43 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006584	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 45 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 46 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 47 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 48 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 49 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 53 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 54 (4%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (41%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (73%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006584	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PARTIAL TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 50 (60%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 51 (39%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 52 (54%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	UNDERGROUND - PULL BOXES, CONDUIT, POT HOLING, FOUNDATIONS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	UNDERGROUND - PULL BOXES, CONDUIT, POT HOLING, FOUNDATIONS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	UNDERGROUND - PULL BOXES, CONDUIT, POT HOLING, FOIUNDATIONS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006584	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 10 (46%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 14 (53%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 32 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	PARTIAL TEMPORARY BARRIER
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	PARTIAL TEMP TRAFFIC SCREEN
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 33 (100%)
	RTC, INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	ITEM 15 (100%)
	RTC, INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	ITEM 16 (100%)
	EXCEL PAVING CO. LONG BEACH CA	688659	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006584	EXCEL PAVING CO. LONG BEACH CA	688659	ITEM 25 (100%)
	EXCEL PAVING CO. LONG BEACH CA	688659	ITEM 27 (100%)
	EXCEL PAVING CO. LONG BEACH CA	688659	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROUGH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 35 (8%)
	ROUGH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	PARTIAL - REBAR ONLY
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 35 (41%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	PARTIAL - FORM AND POUR CONCRETE BARRIER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (19.32%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LCP FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (33.65%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PARTIAL, MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 53 (3.70%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 6 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 7 (5%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 28 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 52 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 34 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 36-37 (100%)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	EXCLUDES PAD
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38-44 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (20%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (22%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	EXLUDES MATERIAL
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	EXCLUDES MATERIAL
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (22%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 48 (25%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (20%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	EXCLUDES MATERIAL
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	EXCLUDES MATERIAL
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	EXCLUDES MATERIAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (20%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT FOR 50 SHIFTS AT \$2925.00 EACH.
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (20%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (43%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PORTION OF MOBILIZATION.
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 7 (12%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 9 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 10 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 12 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PORTION OF T/C
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 13 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 14 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 15 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 16 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 17 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 18 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 20 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 25 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 26 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 27 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 28 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 31 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 32 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 33 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 34 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 35 (100%)
	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WRIGHTWOOD CA	1074144	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 50 (9%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 51 (15%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	LABOR, EQUIPMENT & MATERIAL FOR PORTION OF TRAFFIC CENSUS-ETHERNET & FIBER
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT FOR PORTION FOR MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEM - CAT
	TRAFFIC LOOP CRACKFILLING INC. ANAHIEM CA	652956	ITEM 50 (18%)
	TRAFFIC LOOP CRACKFILLING INC. ANAHIEM CA	652956	LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT FOR LOOP DETECTORS & PIEZO SENSORS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE,INC CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE,INC CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 7 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 50-PARTIAL (29.86%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS-PARTIAL(LOOPS AND PIESIO SENSOR)
	3 SIXTY INNOVATION,INC SAN DIEGO CA	1049906	ITEM 35 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 38 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 41 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 42 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 43 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 44 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 45 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 46 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 47 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 48 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC,INC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 49 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 36 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 9, 11, 12 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 15-17 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC PLEASANT HILL CA	1062689	ITEM 51 (20%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC PLEASANT HILL CA	1062689	ITEM 52 (20%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC PLEASANT HILL CA	1062689	DRILL, SET CAGE, FURNISH/POUR CONCRETE
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC PLEASANT HILL CA	1062689	DRILL, SET CAGE, FURNISH/POUR CONCRETE
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29-30 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 38-49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 35 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 51 (80%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 52 (80%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 53 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (77%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 51 (78%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 52 (88%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 53 (77%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 29 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 47 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 18 (91%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 34 (91%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 36 (91%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	SEVERE DUTY CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	REMOVE GUARDRAIL